News
From

CONGRESSMAN

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 10, 1979

Washington D.C.
Rahall announced today that the 4th Congressional District will receive, $2,293

in Federal Revenue Sharing Funds for the third quarter of this year.

CONTACT: Mike Serpe

--- West Virginia's Fourth District Congressman Nick J

202-225-3452

The allot-

ments to state and local governments are made by the Office of Revenue Sharing in

accordance with the State and Local Government Fiscal Assistance Act of 1972.

Congressman Rahall pointed out, that the State of West Virginia will re-

ceive a total of $15,460,389, in this period.

The county breakdowns are as follows

ﬂMMI

CABELL

Barboursville
Huntington
Milton

LOGAN

Logan County

Chapmanville

Logan City

Man

Mitchell Hts.
_ W. Logan

-MCDOWELL

"~ McDowell Coun
Anawalt
Davy
Iaeger
Keys tone
Kimball
Northfork
War
Welch
Gary

MERCER

Mercer County
Athens
Bluefield
Matoka
Oakvale
Princeton

WASHINGTON

Cabell County

TOTAL

TOTAL

ty

TOTAL

TOTAL

$204,992
$4,976
$569 ,544
$3,448
$782,960

$92,034
$7,409
$25,672
$2,548
$605
$4,246
$135,514

$141,592
$1,137
$4,659
$4,994
$5,175
$2,065
$5,881
$12,289
$33,511
$9,539
$220,842

$135,815
$1,254
$136,121
$4,096
$937
$58,623
$338,508

g

4

VU
<

=)=

Mingo County
Delbarton
Gilbert
Kermit
Matewan
Williamson

TOTAL

RALEIGH

Raleigh County
Beckley
Lester
Mabscott
Rhodel1
Sophia
TOTAL

WAYNE

Wayne County
Ceredo
Ft. Gay
Kenova
Wayne
TOTAL

WYOMING

Wyoming County
Mullens
Oceana
Pineville
TOTAL

4th District TOTAL

$100,021
$1,280—
$6,620
$4,000
$8,213
$43,578
$163,713

$153,673
$170,831
$1,800
$6,989
$5,305
$5,305
$340,549

$121,347
$13,449
$1,523
$28,207
$3,945
$168,471

$104,255
$25,291
$7,514
$8,921
$145,981

$2,293,538

West Virginia TOTAL $15,460,38 {5'57

408 Cannon House Office Building = (202) 225-3452

pact
$g1 G
s

Nick Rahall

WEST VIRGINIA-4th DISTRICT

o



