From

Nick Rahall

WEST VIRGINIA-4th DISTRICT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 10, 1979

CONTACT: Mike Serpe 202-225-3452

Washington D.C. --- West Virginia's Fourth District Congressman Nick J. Rahall announced today that the 4th Congressional District will receive, \$2,293,538 in Federal Revenue Sharing Funds for the third quarter of this year. The allotments to state and local governments are made by the Office of Revenue Sharing in accordance with the State and Local Government Fiscal Assistance Act of 1972.

Congressman Rahall pointed out, that the State of West Virginia will receive a total of \$15,460,389, in this period.

The county bro	eakdowns are as foll	ows of .		
CABELL	\$ 200.0	MINGO	_	
Cabell County Barboursville Huntington Milton TOTAL	\$204,992 \$4,976 \$569,544 \$3,448 \$782,960	MINGO MINGO County Delbarton Gilbert Kermit Matewan Williamson	\$100,021 \$1,280 \$6,620 \$4,000 \$8,213 \$43,578 \$163,713	
LUGAN		IOTAL	\$103,713	
Logan County Chapmanville Logan City Man	\$92,034 \$7,409 \$25,672 \$2,548	RALEIGH Raleigh County Beckley	\$153,673 \$170,831	
Mitchell Hts. W. Logan TOTAL	\$605 \$4,246 \$135,514	Lester Mabscott Rhodell	\$1,800 \$6,989 \$5,305	
MCDOWELL		Sophia TOTAL	\$5,305 \$340,549	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
McDowell County Anawalt Davy Iaeger Keystone Kimball Northfork War Welch Gary TOTAL	\$141,592 \$1,137 \$4,659 \$4,994 \$5,175 \$2,065 \$5,881 \$12,289 \$33,511 \$9,539 \$220,842	WAYNE Wayne County Ceredo Ft. Gay Kenova Wayne TOTAL WYOMING Wyoming County	\$121,347 \$13,449 \$1,523 \$28,207 \$3,945 \$168,471	
MERCER		Mullens Oceana	\$25,291 \$7,514	
Mercer County Athens Bluefield	\$135,815 \$1,254 \$136,121	Pineville TOTAL	\$8,921 \$145,981	
Matoka Oakvale	\$4,096 \$937	4th District TOTAL	\$2,293,538	M
Princeton TOTAL	\$58,623 \$338,508	West Virginia TOTAL	\$15,460,389	